

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Allwood Group, Rehabilitation Project in the Community of Rubidoux**

**Advertised: December 7, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.32)**

**Addenda: Addendum 1 (12/23/10)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 29, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. X1004**

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Hardy & Harper Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00
5	-----	<i>ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM</i>	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
7	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
8	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	6,000	70.00	420,000.00	56.00	336,000.00
10	-----	<i>ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM</i>	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
11	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403- CASE A OR CASE B) [AS DIRECTED]	EA	6	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,333.00	13,998.00
12	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	4,400	10.00	44,000.00	10.10	44,440.00
13	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	160	15.00	2,400.00	40.00	6,400.00
14	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,157.20	3,157.20
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,500	15.00	22,500.00	5.85	8,775.00
16	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	6.00	3,600.00	3.00	1,800.00
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,666	0.30	499.80	0.30	499.80
18	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
19	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,000	45.00	135,000.00	17.71	53,130.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-19</b>				<b>683,999.80</b>		<b>515,800.00</b>
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (RCSD)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Hardy & Harper Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	26	500.00	13,000.00	700.00	18,200.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEM 20</b>				<b>13,000.00</b>		<b>18,200.00</b>
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-20</b>				<b>696,999.80</b>		<b>534,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Allwood Group, Rehabilitation Project in the Community of Rubidoux**

**Advertised: December 7, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.32)**

**Addenda: Addendum 1 (12/23/10)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 29, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. X1004**

BASE BID					R.J. Noble Orange, Ca 92856		Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	11,500.00	11,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,150.00	7,150.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	105.00	210.00	150.00	300.00
5	-----	<i>ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM</i>	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
7	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	275.00	275.00	500.00	500.00
8	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,550.00	2,550.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	6,000	61.80	370,800.00	70.00	420,000.00
10	-----	<i>ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM</i>	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
11	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403- CASE A OR CASE B) [AS DIRECTED]	EA	6	2,120.00	12,720.00	1,800.00	10,800.00
12	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	4,400	9.90	43,560.00	10.00	44,000.00
13	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	160	44.70	7,152.00	33.00	5,280.00
14	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	EA	1	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,500	8.00	12,000.00	5.00	7,500.00
16	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	2.30	1,380.00	4.50	2,700.00
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,666	0.26	433.16	1.20	1,999.20
18	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	4	515.00	2,060.00	500.00	2,000.00
19	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,000	30.50	91,500.00	18.00	54,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-19</b>				<b>574,665.16</b>		<b>584,679.20</b>
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (RCSD)					R.J. Noble Orange, Ca 92856		Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	26	455.00	11,830.00	250.00	6,500.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEM 20</b>				<b>11,830.00</b>		<b>6,500.00</b>
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-20</b>				<b>586,495.16</b>		<b>591,179.20</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Allwood Group, Rehabilitation Project in the Community of Rubidoux**

Advertised: December 7, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.32)

Addenda: Addendum 1 (12/23/10)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 29, 2010

PROJECT NO. X1004

BASE BID					Excel Paving Long Beach, Ca 90806		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	6,100.00	6,100.00	600.00	600.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,400.00	6,400.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,400.00	4,400.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	300.00	600.00	200.00	400.00
5	-----	<i>ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM</i>	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	900.00	900.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	500.00	500.00
8	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	7,700.00	7,700.00	1,429.00	1,429.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	6,000	66.50	399,000.00	63.75	382,500.00
10	-----	<i>ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM</i>	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
11	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403- CASE A OR CASE B) (AS DIRECTED)	EA	6	1,600.00	9,600.00	2,424.00	14,544.00
12	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	4,400	10.50	46,200.00	12.25	53,900.00
13	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	160	36.00	5,760.00	30.00	4,800.00
14	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	EA	1	1,140.00	1,140.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,500	6.00	9,000.00	3.75	5,625.00
16	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	4.00	2,400.00	2.25	1,350.00
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,666	0.60	999.60	0.50	833.00
18	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	4	1,120.00	4,480.00	1,300.00	5,200.00
19	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,000	23.50	70,500.00	29.00	87,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-19</b>				<b>576,479.60</b>		<b>581,581.00</b>
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (RCSD)					Excel Paving Long Beach, Ca 90806		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	26	600.00	15,600.00	1,225.00	31,850.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEM 20</b>				<b>15,600.00</b>		<b>31,850.00</b>
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-20</b>				<b>592,079.60</b>		<b>613,431.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Allwood Group, Rehabilitation Project in the Community of Rubidoux**

**Advertised: December 7, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.32)**

**Addenda: Addendum 1 (12/23/10)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 29, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. X1004**

BASE BID					Cooley Construction Hesperia, Ca 92340		Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, Ca 91730-5311	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,900.00	4,900.00	8,110.00	8,110.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,400.00	6,400.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,800.00	5,800.00	58,500.00	58,500.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	130.00	260.00	205.00	410.00
5	-----	<i>ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM</i>	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,260.00	1,260.00	1,575.00	1,575.00
8	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	7,400.00	7,400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	6,000	68.80	412,800.00	66.50	399,000.00
10	-----	<i>ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM</i>	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
11	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403- CASE A OR CASE B) (AS DIRECTED)	EA	6	3,100.00	18,600.00	1,320.00	7,920.00
12	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	4,400	10.00	44,000.00	8.15	35,860.00
13	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	160	17.40	2,784.00	20.40	3,264.00
14	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	EA	1	3,150.00	3,150.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,500	4.30	6,450.00	3.80	5,700.00
16	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	4.20	2,520.00	4.20	2,520.00
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,666	1.05	1,749.30	1.00	1,666.00
18	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	4	700.00	2,800.00	625.00	2,500.00
19	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,000	25.00	75,000.00	34.00	102,000.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-19</b>				<b>605,873.30</b>		<b>647,375.00</b>
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (RCSD)					Cooley Construction Hesperia, Ca 92340		Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, Ca 91730-5311	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	26	660.00	17,160.00	404.00	10,504.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEM 20</b>				<b>17,160.00</b>		<b>10,504.00</b>
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-20</b>				<b>623,033.30</b>		<b>657,879.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Allwood Group, Rehabilitation Project in the Community of Rubidoux**

**Advertised: December 7, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.32)**

**Addenda: Addendum 1 (12/23/10)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 29, 2010**

**PROJECT NO. X1004**

BASE BID					Laird Construction Co., Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730-5743		Palm Canyon Contractors, Inc. Yucaipa, CA 92399	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	22,046.82	22,046.82
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,801.18	3,801.18
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,403.40	10,403.40	10,317.48	10,317.48
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	275.00	550.00	325.82	651.64
5	-----	<i>ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM</i>	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,602.35	7,602.35
7	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,973.28	5,973.28
8	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,801.18	3,801.18
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	6,000	69.00	414,000.00	67.75	406,500.00
10	-----	<i>ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM</i>	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
11	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403- CASE A OR CASE B) [AS DIRECTED]	EA	6	3,000.00	18,000.00	4,887.23	29,323.38
12	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	4,400	9.00	39,600.00	9.77	42,988.00
13	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	160	30.00	4,800.00	48.87	7,819.20
14	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	EA	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,172.10	2,172.10
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,500	5.50	8,250.00	5.43	8,145.00
16	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	600	4.50	2,700.00	2.44	1,464.00
17	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,666	1.10	1,832.60	0.27	449.82
18	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	4	750.00	3,000.00	543.03	2,172.12
19	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,000	35.00	105,000.00	46.88	140,640.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Base Bid) ITEMS 1-19</b>				<b>640,386.00</b>		<b>695,867.55</b>
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (RCSD)					Laird Construction Co., Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730-5743		Palm Canyon Contractors, Inc. Yucaipa, CA 92399	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	26	700.00	18,200.00	678.78	17,648.28
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEM 20</b>				<b>18,200.00</b>		<b>17,648.28</b>
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-20</b>				<b>658,586.00</b>		<b>713,515.83</b>

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Allwood Group, Rehabilitation Project in the Community of Rubidoux

**Bids Opened:** December 29, 2010

**Apparent Responsive Low Bidder:** Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
EBS Utilities Adjusting, Inc. L# 932798	18
Cal Stripe, Inc. L# 685387	3, 16, 17 (Partial)